CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLGE DISTRICT

January 21, 2020

Agenda Item: 7.2

Subject: Approval of Grant Agreement - City of Oakland, District - Economic

Development, Tri-Valley Career Center

<u>Background</u>: The Tri-Valley Career Center provides free tax preparation to the community for low-income tax payers through the IRS's Volunteer Income Tax Assistance (VITA) program. The City of Oakland received a grant from the State of California to increase the number of low-income tax payers receiving free tax preparation services throughout Alameda County. Working through the Alameda County-Oakland Community Action Partnership, it has selected Chabot-Las Positas Community College District and the Tri-Valley Career Center as a sub-recipient.

The Board of Trustees approved similar Grant Agreements with the City of Dublin Human Services Committee (HSC) at the July 16, 2019 meeting, Agenda Item 7.2 and the City of Pleasanton Human Services Committee (HSC) at the August 20, 2019 meeting, Agenda Item 7.2.

This award is in the amount of \$20,000 and is for the period of January 22, 2020 through June 30, 2020.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Grant Agreement - City of Oakland, District - Economic Development, Tri-Valley Career Center in the amount of \$20,000 for the period January 22, 2020 through June 30, 2020. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Date	Approved: Ronal	Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	